Attachment 1

Table 1: Comparison of Lawnmower Specifications and Pricing

	Make
	Neuton
	Neuton
	Black & Decker
	Black & Decker
	Turf Star (Toro)
	Recharge

	Model
	CE 5.4
	CE 6.4
	CMM1200
	CM1936
	20360
	N/A

	Cutting Width
	14"
	19"
	19"
	19"
	20”
	14.5”

	Bag
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.

	Mulching
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.

	Battery
	24V
	36V
	24V
	36V
	36V
	36 V Li

	Lift-out Replaceable Battery 
	Yes
	Yes
	No
	Yes
	No
	Yes

	Mowing Time
	45-60 Min.
	45-60 Min.
	45 Min.
	45 Min.
	Up to 60 Min.
	60 Min.

	Service Locations
	9
	9
	6
	6
	61
	Yes

	Warranty
	4 Years
	4 Years
	4 Years
	4 Years
	2 Years
	1 Year

	Weight with Battery
	53 lbs.
	69 lbs.
	76 lbs.
	72 lbs.
	77 lbs.
	44 lbs.

	Event Staffing
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	Marketing Support
	5 Mowers
	5 Mowers
	5 Mowers
	5 Mowers
	$5/Mower
	$12.75/Mower

	MSRP
	$399
	$499
	$349
	$449
	$419
	$649

	Discounted Price
	$274
	$339
	$274
	$339
	$355
	$425

	Customer pays1
	$100
	$165
	$100
	$165
	$199
	$251

	AQMD pays
	$174
	$174
	$174
	$174
	$174
	$174


1 Customer price includes applicable sales tax

Table 2:  Emissions Bank Status and Benefits

	Pollutant Year
	Emission Reductions (Lbs./Year)

	
	From existing contracts1
	Emission Reduction Target
	Emission Credits from 2010 Lawn Mower Exchange
	New Balance (After Funding the Lawn Mower Exchange)

	
	a
	b
	c
	= a – b + c

	VOC
	
	
	
	

	Year 1
	562,217
	10,699
	37,591
	589,109

	Year 2
	389,311
	574
	37,591
	426,328

	Year 3
	208,153
	524
	37,591
	245,220

	NOx
	
	
	
	

	Year 1
	523,232
	12,958
	1,325
	511,599

	Year 2
	423,757
	703
	1,325
	424,379

	Year 3
	254,870
	641
	1,325
	255,554

	CO
	
	
	
	

	Year 1
	3,014,079
	131,385
	135,201
	3,017,895

	Year 2
	1,741,475
	7,148
	135,201
	1,869,528

	Year 3
	1,054,371
	6,581
	135,201
	1,182,991

	1 Cumulative
	
	
	
	


RESOLUTION NO. 10-    
A Resolution of the South Coast Air Quality Management District Board Recognizing Funds and Accepting the Terms and Conditions of CARB’s Lawn and Garden Equipment Replacement Program Award

WHEREAS, under Health & Safety Code §40400 et seq. the South Coast Air Quality Management District (AQMD) is the local agency with the primary responsibility for the development, implementation, monitoring and enforcement of air pollution control strategies, clean fuels programs and motor vehicle use reduction measures; and 


WHEREAS, the AQMD is authorized by Health & Safety Code §§40402, 40440, and 40448.5 to implement programs to reduce transportation emissions, including programs to encourage the use of alternative fuels and low-emission vehicles; to develop and implement other strategies and measures to reduce air contaminants and achieve the state and federal air quality standards; and


WHEREAS, AQMD has conducted the Lawn Mower Exchange Program for the past seven years; and


WHEREAS, AQMD applied for and was awarded funds up to $816,000 from California Air Resources Board for its Lawn Mower Exchange Program, with grant funds to be used for a one to one match with AQMD funds; and 


WHEREAS, AQMD is proposed to be designated as an extreme non-attainment area for ozone and as such is required to utilize all feasible means to meet national ambient air quality standards.


THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of the South Coast Air Quality Management District, State of California, in regular session assembled on February 5, 2010, does hereby accept the requirements of CARB’s 2009-10 Grant Proposal Solicitation Air Quality Improvement Program (AQIP) Lawn and Garden Equipment Replacement Project grant award and recognizes funds up to $816,000.


BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Executive Officer is authorized and directed to take all steps necessary to carry out this Resolution.

________________________


__________________________

Date







Clerk of the Board

